Presidential Election
January 11, 2020

Total

Keelung

Taipei

New Taipei
Taoyuan
Hsinchu
Hsinchu County
Miaoli County
Taichung
Changhua County
Yunlin County
Chiayi

Chiayi County
Tainan
Kaohsiung
Pingtung County
Nantou County
Yilan County
Hualien County
Taitung County
Penghu County
Kinmen County

Lienchiang County

SLpETH
=Rl
Hriem
A=
By
BTHR
HIERR
=RRNi]
ALIR
SR

L
B R
R =

op
=
=is

e ME T
Jif AR
P B
H R
TE3E R
= A
TR
TR
SLIAR A

Turnout

74.9%
73.3%
76.3%
75.1%
74.4%
76.6%
75.1%
73.8%
76.4%
74.7%
71.6%
76.0%
72.6%
75.8%
77.4%
74.9%
73.2%
73.9%
69.5%
65.0%
58.3%
40.1%

57.3%

James Soong
(Soong Chu-yu)
REH

Sandra Yu

People First Party
(PFP)
PR

Votes %

608,590 4.3%
11,878 5.3%
70,769 4.3%
112,620 4.6%
63,132 4.8%
14,103 5.4%
18,435 5.7%
15,222 4.7%
84,800 5.0%
35,060 4.6%
15,331 3.8%
6,204 3.8%
11,138 3.6%
41,075 3.5%
55,309 3.1%
14,021 2.7%
13,315 4.5%
10,739 3.9%
6,869 3.7%
4,163 3.6%
2,583 5.1%
1,636 3.4%

188 3.0%

Source: Central Election Commission, http://db.cec.gov.tw/

Han Kuo-yu
(Daniel Han)
R [
Chang San-cheng

(Simon Chang)
TR

Kuomintang
(KMT)
o B I R
Votes %
5,522,119 38.6%
99,360 43.9%
685,830 42.0%
959,631 38.9%
529,749 40.4%
102,725 39.3%
154,224 47.4%
164,345 50.3%
646,366 38.1%
291,835 38.2%
138,341 34.6%
56,269 34.8%
98,810 32.2%
339,702 29.1%
610,896 34.6%
179,353 35.1%
133,791 44.7%
90,010 32.8%
111,834 60.4%
67,413 58.3%
20,911 41.1%
35,948 74.8%

4,776 77.2%

Tsai Ing-wen

I

William Lai
(Lai Ching-te)
Democratic
Progressive Party
(DPP)
REEDE

Votes %
8,170,231 57.1%
114,966 50.8%
875,854 53.7%
1,393,936 56.5%
718,260 54.8%
144,274 55.3%
152,380 46.9%
147,034 45.0%
967,304 57.0%
436,336 57.2%
246,116 61.6%
99,265 61.4%
197,342 64.2%
786,471 67.4%
1,097,621 62.2%
317,676 62.2%
152,046 50.8%
173,657 63.3%
66,509 35.9%
44,092 38.1%
27,410 53.8%
10,456 21.8%

1,226 19.8%




