			James Soong (Soong Chu-yu) 宋楚瑜		Han Kuo-yu (Daniel Han) 韓國瑜		Tsai Ing-wen 蔡英文	
			Sandra Yu 余湘		Chang San-cheng (Simon Chang) 張善政		William Lai (Lai Ching-te) 賴清德	
Presidential Election January 11, 2020			People First Party (PFP) 親民黨		Kuomintang (KMT) 中國國民黨		Democratic Progressive Party (DPP) 民主進步黨	
		Turnout	Votes	%	Votes	%	Votes	%
Total		74.9%	608,590	4.3%	5,522,119	38.6%	8,170,231	57.1%
Keelung	基隆市	73.3%	11,878	5.3%	99,360	43.9%	114,966	50.8%
Taipei	台北市	76.3%	70,769	4.3%	685,830	42.0%	875,854	53.7%
New Taipei	新北市	75.1%	112,620	4.6%	959,631	38.9%	1,393,936	56.5%
Taoyuan	桃園市	74.4%	63,132	4.8%	529,749	40.4%	718,260	54.8%
Hsinchu	新竹市	76.6%	14,103	5.4%	102,725	39.3%	144,274	55.3%
Hsinchu County	新竹縣	75.1%	18,435	5.7%	154,224	47.4%	152,380	46.9%
Miaoli County	苗栗縣	73.8%	15,222	4.7%	164,345	50.3%	147,034	45.0%
Taichung	台中市	76.4%	84,800	5.0%	646,366	38.1%	967,304	57.0%
Changhua County	彰化縣	74.7%	35,060	4.6%	291,835	38.2%	436,336	57.2%
Yunlin County	雲林縣	71.6%	15,331	3.8%	138,341	34.6%	246,116	61.6%
Chiayi	嘉義市	76.0%	6,204	3.8%	56,269	34.8%	99,265	61.4%
Chiayi County	嘉義縣	72.6%	11,138	3.6%	98,810	32.2%	197,342	64.2%
Tainan	台南市	75.8%	41,075	3.5%	339,702	29.1%	786,471	67.4%
Kaohsiung	高雄市	77.4%	55,309	3.1%	610,896	34.6%	1,097,621	62.2%
Pingtung County	屏東縣	74.9%	14,021	2.7%	179,353	35.1%	317,676	62.2%
Nantou County	南投縣	73.2%	13,315	4.5%	133,791	44.7%	152,046	50.8%
Yilan County	宜蘭縣	73.9%	10,739	3.9%	90,010	32.8%	173,657	63.3%
Hualien County	花蓮縣	69.5%	6,869	3.7%	111,834	60.4%	66,509	35.9%
Taitung County	台東縣	65.0%	4,163	3.6%	67,413	58.3%	44,092	38.1%
Penghu County	澎湖縣	58.3%	2,583	5.1%	20,911	41.1%	27,410	53.8%
Kinmen County	金門縣	40.1%	1,636	3.4%	35,948	74.8%	10,456	21.8%
Lienchiang County	連江縣	57.3%	188	3.0%	4,776	77.2%	1,226	19.8%
Source: Central Election Commission, http://db.cec.gov.tw/								